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Thirty Perkins Coie Lawyers of the Year Named by Best Lawyers®
for 2024

SEATTLE and NEW YORK (August 17, 2023)—Perkins Coie is proud to announce that 30 of its lawyers
from 11 metropolitan areas have been named 2024 Lawyers of the Year by Best Lawyers®.

The Best Lawyers in America list is based on exhaustive peer-review assessments conducted with thousands of
leading lawyers each year. Lawyers being honored as "Lawyer of the Year" are selected based on particularly
impressive voting averages and high ratings received during the process for their abilities, professionalism, and
integrity.

The Perkins Coie 2024 Lawyers of the Year are:

Lawyer Practicing in Metropolitan Area
Michael E. Kreger** Litigation - Construction Anchorage

Stephanie Loomis-Price Trusts and Estates Austin

Dean W. Harvey* Information Technology Law Dallas/Fort Worth

Nathaniel G. Ford Leveraged Buyouts and Private Equity Law Denver

Charles G. Curtis, Jr. Appellate Practice Madison

Christopher G. Hanewicz Litigation - Intellectual Property Madison

John F. Delaney Information Technology Law New York City

H. Michael Clyde Antitrust Law Phoenix

Jean-Jacques Cabou Criminal Defense: White-Collar Phoenix

Joel W. Nomkin Bet-the-Company Litigation Phoenix

John R. Thomas Securities / Capital Markets Law Portland, OR

Roy W. Tucker Corporate Law; Mergers and Acquisitions Law Portland, OR

Stephen F. English Product Liability Litigation - Defendants Portland, OR

Barbara J. Schussman** Land Use and Zoning Law San Francisco

Akane R. Suzuki* Trusts and Estates Seattle

Andrew Bor Corporate Governance Law Seattle

Bruce E. Dick Technology Law Seattle

Bryan S. Smith Tax Law Seattle

Christopher J. Daley-Watson Patent Law Seattle

David C. Clarke Venture Capital Law Seattle

Gregg D. Barton Litigation and Controversy - Tax Seattle

Kathleen M. O'Sullivan Appellate Practice Seattle
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Kurt E. Linsenmayer Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law Seattle

Pamela J. Anderson Energy Regulatory Law Seattle

Ramsey M. Al-Salam Litigation - Intellectual Property; Litigation - Patent Seattle

Ronald L. Berenstain Litigation - ERISA Seattle

Steve Y. Koh Mass Tort Litigation / Class Actions – Defendants Seattle

Valerie L. Hughes Education Law Seattle

*First time named "Lawyer of the Year" by Best Lawyers

**Two Years in a row

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world’s most innovative companies solve the
legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.
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Stephanie Loomis-Price

Partner
SLoomisPrice@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3088    

Dean W. Harvey

Partner
DHarvey@perkinscoie.com      214.965.7731    
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Nathaniel (Nate) Ford

Partner
NFord@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2336    

Charles G. Curtis, Jr.

Partner
CCurtis@perkinscoie.com      608.663.5411    

Christopher G. Hanewicz

Partner
CHanewicz@perkinscoie.com      608.663.7468    

John F. Delaney

Partner
JohnDelaney@perkinscoie.com      212.261.6874    

Michael Clyde

Partner
MClyde@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4416   
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Jean-Jacques (J) Cabou

Partner
JCabou@perkinscoie.com      602.351.8003    

Joel W. Nomkin

Of Counsel
JNomkin@perkinscoie.com      602.351.8185    

John R. Thomas

Partner
JRThomas@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2144    

Roy W. Tucker

Of Counsel
RTucker@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2044    
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Stephen F. English

Partner
SEnglish@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2003    

Barbara J. Schussman

Partner
BSchussman@perkinscoie.com      415.344.7168    

Akane R. Suzuki

Partner
ASuzuki@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6729    

Andrew Bor

Partner
ABor@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8577    
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Bruce E. Dick

Of Counsel
BDick@perkinscoie.com      425.635.1409    

David C. Clarke

Partner
DClarke@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8612    

Gregg D. Barton

Partner
GBarton@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6358    

Kathleen M. O'Sullivan

Partner
KOSullivan@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6375    
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Kurt E. Linsenmayer

Of Counsel
KLinsenmayer@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3458    

Pamela J. Anderson

Partner
PJAnderson@perkinscoie.com      425.635.1417    

Ramsey M. Al-Salam

Partner
RAlSalam@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6385    

Steve Koh

Partner
SKoh@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8530    
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Valerie L. Hughes

Of Counsel
VHughes@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8840    

Explore more in

Antitrust & Unfair Competition      Appeals, Issues & Strategy      Capital Markets      Class Action Defense     
Construction      Corporate Law      Corporate Governance      Emerging Companies & Venture Capital Law     
Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation      Environment, Energy & Resources      Sustainability &
Corporate Responsibility      Intellectual Property Law      Litigation      Mergers & Acquisitions      Patent
Litigation      Patent Prosecution & Portfolio Counseling      Product Liability Litigation      Real Estate & Land
Use      Tax Law      Technology Transactions & Privacy Law      Trademark, Copyright, Internet & Advertising     
Private Client Services      Private Equity      White Collar & Investigations   
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